
 
 

2014 CREEKVIEW GRIZZLIES VARSITY BASEBALL ROSTER (Numerical) 

 # Name   Grade Position Bats /Throws Height  Weight 

 2 Gary, Brigham 11 2B R / R 5’8  175 

 4 Potts, Garrett 11 OF R / R 5’8 150 

 7 Mayo, Jack  12 C/ 1B R / R 5’10 185 

 8 Wynett, Ben  11 1B / C R / R 5’10 190  

 10 Holton, Max  12 2B / SS R / R 6’2 170 

 13 Williams, Nick 12 3B / P R / R 6’2 215 

 16 Smith, Austin 12 C / 1B / P R / R 6’2 170 

 18 Wold, Chandler 11 SS / P R / R 5’10 180 

 22 Graham, Hudson 12 OF / P L / L 5’10 160 

 23 Ewers, Dawson 11 OF / P R / R 6’1 165  

 24 Carmichael, Case 12 P R / R 6’1 185  

 25 Mouw, Jonathon 11 P R / R 6’1 220  

 30 Pickerill, Jordan 11 P R / R 6’4 230 

 32 Chiavelli, Michael 11 P R / R 6’0 160  

 33 Smith, Avery  12 P / OF R / L 6’2 185  

 35 Wilkie, Kyle  10 C / P S / R 6’1 180 

 36 Greene, Tyler 11 3B L / R 6’1 175  

 37 Knecht, R.J.  12 OF R / R 5’10 170 

 41 Kasha, Blake 12 P R / R 6’0 170  

 47 Brooks, Chase 11 1B R / R 6’1 210 

 

2014 CREEKVIEW GRIZZLIES VARSITY BASEBALL ROSTER (Alphabetical) 

 # Name   Grade Position Bats /Throws Height  Weight  

 47 Brooks, Chase 11 1B R / R 6’1 210 

 24 Carmichael, Case 12 P R / R 6’1 185  

 32 Chiavelli, Michael 11 P R / R 6’0 160  

 23 Ewers, Dawson 11 OF / P R / R 6’1 165  

 2 Gary, Brigham 11 2B R / R 5’8  175 

 22 Graham, Hudson 12 OF / P L / L 5’10 160 

 36 Greene, Tyler 11 3B L / R 6’1 175  

 10 Holton, Max  12 2B / SS R / R 6’2 170 

 41 Kasha, Blake 12 P R / R 6’0 170  

 37 Knecht, R.J.  12 OF R / R 5’10 170 

 7 Mayo, Jack  12 C/ 1B R / R 5’10 185 

 25 Mouw, Jonathon 11 P R / R 6’1 220  

 30 Pickerill, Jordan 11 P R / R 6’4 230 

 4 Potts, Garrett 11 OF R / R 5’8 150 

 16 Smith, Austin 12 C / 1B / P R / R 6’2 170 

 33 Smith, Avery  12 P / OF R / L 6’2 185  

 35 Wilkie, Kyle  10 C / P S / R 6’1 180 

 13 Williams, Nick 12 3B / P R / R 6’2 215 

 18 Wold, Chandler 11 SS / P R / R 5’10 180 

 8 Wynett, Ben  11 1B / C R / R 5’10 190  

 

COACHING STAFF 

Mike Nayman (Head Coach), John Nayman, Chris Jeffreys, Collins Wold, Justin Wheeler, Ben Greene  

  

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 

32 – Michael Chiavelli – SHUH-velli  25 – Jonathon Mouw – Rhymes with Pow/How  

37 - R.J. Knecht – CUH-nect  35 – Kyle Wilkie – WILL-key 



 
 

 

 

2014 CREEKVIEW GRIZZLIES JUNIOR VARSITY BASEBALL ROSTER (Numerical) 

 # Name   Grade Position Bats /Throws Height  Weight  

 4 Bennett, Josh 10 P / SS R / R 5’9 150 

 7 Martin, Bradford 9 C R / R 6’1 175 

 8 Hamby, Chase 10 P / 1B L / L 5’10 160 

 10 Cloud, Hudson 9 P / 3B R / R 5’9 160 

 13 Owen, Austin 9 2B / P R / R 5’5 130 

 16 Davis, Brian 9 SS / C R / R 5’9  150 

 22 Pace, Jack 9 SS / 2B L / R 5’9 130 

 23 Bogus, Barrett 9 C R / R 5’8  145 

 24 Schellhase, John 10 OF / C R / R 6’0 145 

 30 Dove, Connor 9 OF / P R / R 6’1 160 

 32 Stubbs, Ryan 10 2B R / R 5’10  130 

 33 Paul, Bobby 10 2B  R / R 5’7 170 

 35 Mouw, Jordan 9 P / 3B R / R 5’9 135 

 43 Brown, Tyler 9 P L / L 5’7  130 

 44 Mello, Brett 9 OF R / R 5’10 145 

 46 Patterson, Michael 10 P R / R 6’1 165 

 47 Graves, Ryan 9 P L / L 5’10 145 

 36 Chiavelli, Michael 11 P / 3B  R / R 6’0 160 

 37 Jeffreys, Garrett 9 P / 1B L / L 5’9 130 

 41 Ruzicka, Landon 9 2B / P  R / R 5’6 130   

 

 2014 CREEKVIEW GRIZZLIES JUNIOR VARSITY BASEBALL ROSTER (Alphabetical) 

 # Name  Grade Position Bats /Throws Height  Weight 

 4 Bennett, Josh 10 P / CF R / R 5’9 150 

 23 Bogus, Barrett 9 C R / R 5’8  145 

 43 Brown, Tyler 9 P L / L 5’7  130 

 36 Chiavelli, Michael 11 P / 3B  R / R 6’0 160 

 10 Cloud, Hudson 9 P / 3B R / R 5’9 160 

 16 Davis, Brian 9 SS / C R / R 5’9  150 

 30 Dove, Connor 9 OF / P R / R 6’1 160 

 47 Graves, Ryan 9 P L / L 5’10 145 

 8 Hamby, Chase 10 P / 1B L / L 5’10 160 

 37 Jeffreys, Garrett 9 P / 1B L / L 5’9 130 

 7 Martin, Bradford 9 C R / R 6’1 175 

 44 Mello, Brett 9 OF R / R 5’10 145 

 35 Mouw, Jordan 9 P / 3B R / R 5’9 135 

 13 Owen, Austin 9 2B / P R / R 5’5 130 

 22 Pace, Jack 9 SS / 2B L / R 5’9 130 

 46 Patterson, Michael 10 P R / R 6’1 140 

 33 Paul, Bobby 10 2B  R / R 5’7 170 

 41 Ruzicka, Landon 9 2B / P  R / R 5’6 130   

 24 Schellhase, John 10 OF / C R / R 6’0 145 

 32 Stubbs, Ryan 10 2B R / R 5’10  130 

 

COACHING STAFF 

Justin Wheeler (Head Coach), Ben Greene 

 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 

36 -  Michael Chiavelli – SHUH-velli       24 - John Schellhase – SHELL-hays  

23 -  Barrett Bogus – BOH-gus 35 - Jordan Mouw - Rhymes with Pow or How   


